
2023-2024 University of Louisville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-10   Conf: 12-6   Home: 14-2   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Jefferson, Kiki 34-32 821 24.1 138-296 .466 29-83 .349 114-129 .884 37 117 154 4.5 59 0 79 71 8 36 419 12.3
44 Cochran, Olivia 34-34 924 27.2 145-292 .497 1-7 .143 77-111 .694 64 160 224 6.6 94 3 46 60 20 47 368 10.8
01 Taylor, Sydney 34-32 863 25.4 127-343 .370 57-185 .308 56-75 .747 24 71 95 2.8 84 0 74 70 2 30 367 10.8
02 Harris, Nyla 34-34 920 27.1 138-245 .563 0-1 .000 78-107 .729 99 125 224 6.6 79 2 25 63 7 31 354 10.4
30 Curry, Jayda 34-5 751 22.1 109-277 .394 45-116 .388 49-64 .766 14 43 57 1.7 72 2 66 59 0 25 312 9.2
15 Rickards, Nina 34-29 777 22.9 94-187 .503 0-1 .000 50-70 .714 41 83 124 3.6 54 1 83 70 4 38 238 7.0
13 Russell, Merissah 33-2 596 18.1 60-152 .395 19-67 .284 28-40 .700 36 49 85 2.6 53 0 33 46 4 31 167 5.1
24 Love, Eylia 31-0 512 16.5 44-97 .454 4-11 .364 27-36 .750 36 47 83 2.7 54 0 27 33 2 30 119 3.8
11 Istanbulluoglu, Elif 34-2 433 12.7 34-91 .374 6-27 .222 16-24 .667 27 49 76 2.2 33 0 13 29 6 5 90 2.6
23 Mobley, Alexia 24-0 122 5.1 15-24 .625 0-0 .000 9-15 .600 16 25 41 1.7 14 0 6 6 3 7 39 1.6
03 van Schaik, Hennie 15-0 81 5.4 9-23 .391 4-13 .308 1-2 .500 3 9 12 0.8 14 0 1 7 2 4 23 1.5
Total 34 6800 200.0 913-2027 .450 165-511 .323 505-673 .750 441 830 1271 37.4 610 8 453 528 58 284 2496 73.41
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 784-1884 .416 188-620 .303 397-563 .705 333 730 1063 31.3 645 15 395 617 115 242 2153 63.32

Team Statistics LOU OPP
SCORING 2496 2153
    Points Per Game 73.4 63.3
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 913-2027 784-1884
    Field Goal Pct .450 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-511 188-620
    3PT FG Pct .323 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 505-673 397-563
    FT Pct .750 .705
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 11.7
REBOUNDS 1271 1063
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 31.3
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 453 395
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.6
TURNOVERS 528 617
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 284 242
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.1
BLOCKS 58 115
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 138,243 48,428
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-8,640 12-4,036
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-43

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Louisville 634 616 625 621 2496
Opponents 579 460 552 562 2153

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Cincinnati W 77-59 1,725
11/12/23 DEPAUL W 81-74 7,456
11/16/23 BELLARMINE W 111-33 7,486
11/19/23 BUCKNELL W 77-44 7,383
11/24/23 vs Alabama L 73-78 0
11/25/23 vs Liberty W 72-63 256
11/26/23 vs Gonzaga W 81-70 0
11/29/23 at Ole Miss W 64-58 2,694
12/03/23 N.C. A&T W 80-40 7,618
12/10/23 KENTUCKY W 73-61 11,291
12/13/23 MOREHEAD ST. W 74-48 7,086
12/16/23 at UConn L 62-86 13,028
12/20/23 WASHINGTON W 59-51 8,018

* 12/31/23 at Miami (FL) W 77-72 2,120
* 01/04/24 DUKE W 61-44 7,789
* 01/11/24 at Pittsburgh W 74-44 868
* 01/14/24 WAKE FOREST W 83-62 8,901
* 01/18/24 at Clemson W 81-64 868
* 01/21/24 at North Carolina L 68-79 6,073
* 01/25/24 BOSTON COLLEGE W 88-60 7,606
* 01/28/24 PITTSBURGH W 77-58 9,452
* 02/01/24 SYRACUSE W 81-69 8,254
* 02/05/24 at NC State L 67-77 5,500
* 02/08/24 NOTRE DAME W 73-66 9,417
* 02/11/24 at Syracuse L 72-73 3,912
* 02/15/24 at Boston College W 69-67 937
* 02/18/24 VIRGINIA TECH L 70-86 12,249
* 02/22/24 at Georgia Tech W 80-62 1,554
* 02/25/24 VIRGINIA L 68-73 10,305
* 02/29/24 FLORIDA ST. W 70-55 7,932
* 03/03/24 at Notre Dame L 58-74 9,149

03/07/24 vs Boston College W 58-55 0
03/08/24 vs Notre Dame L 68-77 0
03/22/24 vs Middle Tenn. L 69-71 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Louisville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Jefferson, Kiki 18-16 472 26.2 77-174 .443 17-52 .327 73-81 .901 20 67 87 4.8 31 0 50 44 4 17 244 13.6
02 Harris, Nyla 18-18 550 30.6 80-138 .580 0-0 .000 42-61 .689 57 75 132 7.3 39 0 18 35 6 14 202 11.2
01 Taylor, Sydney 18-16 450 25.0 67-174 .385 34-95 .358 34-46 .739 11 41 52 2.9 51 0 40 32 2 17 202 11.2
44 Cochran, Olivia 18-18 518 28.8 72-149 .483 0-2 .000 34-53 .642 36 85 121 6.7 45 1 28 41 9 22 178 9.9
30 Curry, Jayda 18-0 390 21.7 62-148 .419 26-61 .426 27-34 .794 7 17 24 1.3 47 1 34 31 0 9 177 9.8
15 Rickards, Nina 18-18 408 22.7 52-98 .531 0-0 .000 23-34 .676 15 41 56 3.1 31 0 39 31 1 19 127 7.1
13 Russell, Merissah 18-2 300 16.7 33-75 .440 9-30 .300 10-13 .769 15 28 43 2.4 24 0 14 22 1 19 85 4.7
24 Love, Eylia 17-0 232 13.6 19-40 .475 0-5 .000 5-10 .500 15 23 38 2.2 25 0 16 22 1 10 43 2.5
11 Istanbulluoglu, Elif 18-2 213 11.8 19-43 .442 4-10 .400 1-5 .200 12 25 37 2.1 15 0 4 10 3 1 43 2.4
23 Mobley, Alexia 12-0 45 3.8 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 4 8 12 1.0 5 0 1 1 1 1 14 1.2
03 van Schaik, Hennie 8-0 22 2.8 1-6 .167 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.3
Total 18 3600 200.0 488-1053 .463 90-260 .346 251-342 .734 217 435 652 36.2 317 2 244 275 28 130 1317 73.17
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 438-1040 .421 98-330 .297 211-294 .718 202 396 598 33.2 333 7 214 299 70 143 1185 65.83

Team Statistics LOU OPP
SCORING 1317 1185
    Points Per Game 73.2 65.8
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 488-1053 438-1040
    Field Goal Pct .463 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-260 98-330
    3PT FG Pct .346 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 251-342 211-294
    FT Pct .734 .718
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 11.7
REBOUNDS 652 598
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 244 214
    Assists Per Game 13.6 11.9
TURNOVERS 275 299
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 130 143
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.9
BLOCKS 28 70
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.9
ATTENDANCE 81,905 30,981
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,101 9-3,442
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Louisville 323 340 348 306 1317
Opponents 304 274 292 315 1185

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/23 at  Miami (FL) W 77-72 2120
01/04/24 DUKE W 61-44 7789
01/11/24 at  Pittsburgh W 74-44 868
01/14/24 WAKE FOREST W 83-62 8901
01/18/24 at  Clemson W 81-64 868
01/21/24 at  North Carolina L 68-79 6073
01/25/24 BOSTON COLLEGE W 88-60 7606
01/28/24 PITTSBURGH W 77-58 9452
02/01/24 SYRACUSE W 81-69 8254
02/05/24 at  NC State L 67-77 5500
02/08/24 NOTRE DAME W 73-66 9417
02/11/24 at  Syracuse L 72-73 3912
02/15/24 at  Boston College W 69-67 937
02/18/24 VIRGINIA TECH L 70-86 12249
02/22/24 at  Georgia Tech W 80-62 1554
02/25/24 VIRGINIA L 68-73 10305
02/29/24 FLORIDA ST. W 70-55 7932
03/03/24 at  Notre Dame L 58-74 9149


